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mentioned in ANNEXURE-A. 

candidates. 

Notice for attending the "Documents Verification Process Phase-ll" for 
engagement of Trade Apprentice (Fresher (Security Guard) at CHANDRAPUR 

AREA, WCL 

After receiving applications from aspiring candidates for engagement of Trade 
Apprentices in the establishments of CHANDRAPUR AREA, WCL, Notice is being given to 
the eligible candidates, whose names have been short listed (as mentioned in Annexure-A) 
according to the criteria given in Notification of the GM (HRD), WCL published on dtd. 
07.08.2023 vide letter no. WCLIHRDINoti/Trade Appr/2023-24/49, for verification of original 
documents of trade Fresher (Security Guard)-Phase-ll. 

The verification processes, shall. be carried out by the Screening-cum-Selection 
committee duly constituted for the purpose, at the Conference Hall of the Area General 

Manager, Chandrapur Area, Dist. Chandrapur (MS) on the prescribed date and time as 

Office of Area General Manager, Chandrapur Area 

Address: WCL, Chandrapur Area, PO: Babupeth, Dist: 
Chandrapur, MS, PIN:403 442 
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The verification process shall be carried out at the conference hall, AGM Office, 
Chandrapur Area on dtd. 16.01.2024, 10.30 AM to 1.30 PM. All enlisted candidates are 
advised to attend the original document verification process positively on the date and time 
allotted to them as mentioned in the list. Venue and date & time of documents verification is 
final. 

the case may be. 

Following documents have to be submitted/produced before the committee by the 

b) Mark sheet of 10 in 10+2 

NOTICE 

c) Age proof documents 

Fax:07172-255287, Phone: 07172-253322-25 

fai : 05.01.2 024 

A) Original documents and one set of self-attested photocopy of documents to be 
produced : 

OBC candidate. 

G2 

a) Domicile certificate of Chandrapur district or other districts of Maharashtra State, as 

e) Aadhar card. 

. 

d) Cast certificate (valid till date). Non-creamy Layer (NCL) certificate is compulsory for 
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) Saving Bank A/c passbooklattested copy of Bank Ac details. 
g) Registration at Apprenticeship training portal (NAPS enrolment document) 

(Note: Provisional Mark-sheet or other documents shall not be accepted) 
h) 02 nos. of passport size photographs. 

2/ 



Note for Candidates: 

a. This documents verification for engagement as Trade Apprentices does not 
guarantee for any employment to the candidates with the establishment i.e. WCL, 
Chandrapur Area. Apprentice Training shall be terminated 

immediatelylautomatically after completion of one year from the date of joining as 
Trade Apprentice. 

b. Apprentices after selection and joining in the establishment of Chandrapur Area, 
WCL shall be entitled only to get Monthly Stipend as prescritbed in the Notfication 
of GM (HRD), WCL. There is no provision to reimburse any Travelling Allowance 
or any other type of expenditure during Verification process, Medical Examination 
or joining at any unit or attending any training during apprenticeship. 

Therefore, all enlisted candidates are advised to participate in the "Process of 
Original Document Verification" on the prescribed venue, date and time as mentioned in the 
ANNEXURE-A against their names. 
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Aree Training fficer, 
Chandrapur Area, WCL 



SI.No. 

3 

4 

6 

SCHEDULE FOR VERIFICATION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS FOR ENGAGEMENT AS TRADE APPRENTICE AT CHANDRAPUR AREA WCL (ANNEXURE-A) 

TRADE 

SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 
(FRESHER) 

|SECURITY GUARD 
(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 
(FRESHER) 
SECURITY GUARD 

(FRESHER) 

APPR_ENROL_ 
NO 

A0322131416 

A082230011 

A0923101629 

|A092164316 

A0923103825 

A0923108670 

A092335993 

A0923101987 

A0923103625 

CANDIDATE_NAME 

ANIKET BALAJI PAWADE 

AKASH MADAN BIRADE 

KHUSHAL DILIP GURNULE 

IRSHAD AHMAD KURESHI 

NIKHIL RAVINDRA GURNULE 

PIYUSH BANDU NIWALKAR 

BHENDARE SUMIT VINOD 

AMAN DILIP GURNULE 

ADITYA PRASHANT: NIKHADE 

FATHER_NAME 

BALAJI BAPURAO 
PAWADE 

MADAN GIRIDHAR 

BIRADE 

DILIP GURNULE 

|ABDUL JAMIL 

KÜRESHI 
RAVINDRA 

GURNULE 

BANDU 

VINOD 

DILIP GURNULE 

PRASHANT 

GENDER 

MALE 

MALE 
MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

DATE 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

Area Training fficer 
Chandrapur Area 

TIME 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

|10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 

06-o1-24 

10.30 AM TO 1.30 PM 
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